
Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

27

AMENDE PLACE (LEE MCMILLIN), AGENT—Barn 8
FOR MODESTE RACING

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
166 Get Explicit ...................2015 ch.m. ......... Get Stormy ....................Miss Victoriana

BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
172 Hollywood Royal ..........2014 b.m. .......... Distorted Humor ...........Clay’s Rocket
181 Light the City ................2012 b.m. .......... Street Sense ....................Light From Above

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR CALVIN NGUYEN

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
243 Bodhicitta (GB) ............2016 ch.f. ........... Showcasing ....................Solë lia

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR GRANTLEY ACRES

Broodmares
171 Harvestforthe-
               world (IRE) ............2015 b.m. .......... So You  ink (NZ) ........Israar
195 One True Kiss ...............2013 b.m. .......... Warrior’s Reward ...........True Kiss
250 Bicolour ........................2014 b.m. .......... Tiznow ..........................Burmilla

Weanlings
15 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... No Nay Never ...............Harvestfortheworld (IRE)
124 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Union Rags ....................Bicolour

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR HNR NOTHHAFT HORSE RACING LLC

Broodmares
188 Miss Mahalia .................2016 dkb/b.m .... Uncle Mo ......................Saintly Speech
199 Prado’s Sweet Ride .........2012 b.m. .......... Fort Prado .....................Excellent Idea

Weanlings
23 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Into Mischief .................Kindle
40 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Gun Runner ..................Miss Mahalia
59 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Speightstown .................Prado’s Sweet Ride
65 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Randie’s Legend



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

28

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 7
FOR TODD MANOR

Broodmare Prospects
263 Amazonian ....................2016 ch.f. ........... Malibu Moon ................Fly the Flag

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I—Barn 7

Broodmares
163 Exuberance ....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Archarcharch .................Wild Forest Cat

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
58 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ..........................Por Favor

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT III—Barn 7

Broodmares
224 Ultima D ......................2015 ch.m. ......... Scat Daddy ....................La Violette

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IV—Barn 7

Weanlings
100 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Vision of Justice

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V—Barn 7

Weanlings
136 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Good Samaritan.............Chardonnay Sherry

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VI—Barn 7

Weanlings
38 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Hard Spun .....................Mia Torri

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VII—Barn 7

Weanlings
10 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Gracilia



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

29

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT VIII—Barn 7

Broodmares
233 Vision of Justice ............2015 b.m. .......... Into Mischief .................Classic Justice

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT IX—Barn 7

Weanlings
83 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Stunning Ghost

BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK, AGENT L—Barn 7

Weanlings
13 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Shaman Ghost ...............Haka’s Sister

BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
229 Unicorn Girl .................2005 b.m. .......... A. P. Five Hundred ........Horah for Bailey

Weanlings
95 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ American Pharoah .........Unicorn Girl

BILL MURPHY, AGENT—Barn 4

Weanlings
34 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Cloud Computing .........Maggie Simon

BLAKE-ALBINA
THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
223 Tizn’tshebeautiful ..........2013 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Tizë z

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT I—Barn 8

Weanlings
77 ......................................2020 b.f.............. City of Light ..................She Be Classy

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT II—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
168 Got Stormy ...................2015 ch.m. ......... Get Stormy ....................Super Phoebe
178 Laura’s Light ..................2017 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Light of a Star



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

30

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT III—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
231 Valiance .........................2016 gr/ro.f. ....... Tapit ..............................Last Full Measure

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT IV—Barn 8

Broodmares
177 La Sardane (FR) ............2014 b.m. .......... Kingsalsa ........................Foresta

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT V—Barn 8

Broodmares
214 Spelling Again ...............2011 b.m. .......... Awesome Again .............Spelling
254 Cara Marie ....................2012 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Miss Kilroy

Weanlings
149 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Daveron (GER)

BLUEWATER SALES LLC, AGENT VI—Barn 8

Weanlings
62 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Nyquist ..........................Froyo Star
123 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Better Not Cry
154 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Speightstown .................Diamond Dona

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
8 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Frivolous Alex

BRIDIE HARRISON, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR PETER E. BLUM THOROUGHBREDS

Weanlings
17 Drama ...........................2020 b.f.............. Mastery..........................Holy Flapper
36 Glamorous ....................2020 b.f.............. Palace Malice .................Marvelous
44 Early Bird ......................2020 b.c. ............ Mastery..........................Mountain Dove
81 Justice............................2020 ch.c. .......... Justify ............................Spark

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1

Broodmares
240 Andina (IRE) ................2007 ch.m. ......... Singspiel ........................Fragrant Oasis



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

31

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1 (continued)

Broodmare Prospects
221 Timeless Curls ...............2015 ch.m. ......... Curlin ............................Lookinforchange

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
217 Sweet Kisses...................2017 b.f.............. Carpe Diem ...................True Kiss

Weanlings
47 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Arrogate .........................My Cousin Martha
61 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Princessof the Nyl
84 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Sunset Glow
85 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Speightstown .................Surprising Twist
99 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Hard Spun .....................Very Fashionable
103 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Wealthy Shipman

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
(TO DISSOLVE A PARTNERSHIP)

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
242 Art of Almost ................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Dansili ...........................Reimpose

BROOKDALE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR AUDLEY FARM EQUINE LLC

Weanlings
7 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Foreign Aff air

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
98 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Vegas Trip

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
16 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Violence ........................High Fashion Diva

BUCKLAND SALES (ZACH MADDEN), AGENT IV—Barn 7

Weanlings
24 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Lookin At Lucky ............Kiosk’s Cal



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

32

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT II—Barn 5

Weanlings
50 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Kitten’s Joy .....................Norquay

CASTLE PARK FARM LLC (NOEL MURPHY), AGENT III—Barn 5

Weanlings
22 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Connect .........................Katy’s Revenge

CROWNING POINT FARM, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
92 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Constitution ..................Tizcat Clax

DENALI STUD, AGENT I—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
208 She’s a Julie ....................2015 b.m. .......... Elusive Quality ..............Kydd Gloves

DENALI STUD, AGENT II—Barn 1

Broodmares
180 Lemoona .......................2015 ch.m. ......... Lemon Drop Kid ...........Singita
256 Cassies Dreamer ............2016 dkb/b.m. ... Flatter ............................Chilbolton

DENALI STUD, AGENT III—Barn 1

Broodmares
225 Unappeased (IRE) .........2009 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Angelic Song

DENALI STUD, AGENT IV—Barn 1

Weanlings
152 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Constitution ..................Decorator Jenn

EATON SALES, AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
78 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Shine Softly



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

33

ELITE, AGENT—Barn 9

Broodmares
186 Mirth ............................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Colonel John .................Di’s Delight

Broodmare Prospects
259 Competitionoë deas .......2015 dkb/b.m. ... Speightstown .................Devil by Design

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
185 Midnight Bisou .............2015 dkb/b.m. ... Midnight Lute ...............Diva Delite
192 Monomoy Girl ..............2015 ch.m. ......... Tapizar ...........................Drumette
228 Uni (GB) .......................2014 ch.m. ......... More  an Ready ..........Unaided (GB)
248 Bellera ...........................2016 b.f.............. Bernardini .....................Habiboo

FORT CHRISTOPHER’S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT—Barn 6

Weanlings
4 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Mendelssohn .................Fear  is

FOUR STAR SALES, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
209 Silimiss (GB) .................2008 b.m. .......... Dansili ...........................Daring Miss

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
204 Roadrunner’s Honor ......2017 b.f.............. Honor Code ..................Wild Idle
244 Aurelia Garland .............2017 ch.f. ........... Constitution ..................Azalea Belle

Weanlings
30 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Lastofthsummerwine

FRANKFORT PARK FARM, AGENT—Barn 10

Weanlings
20 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Dialed In .......................Janis’s Joy
32 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Street Sense ....................Lucevan
48 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Always Dreaming ...........My Fast One
52 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................One More Wild Ride
64 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Runhappy ......................Quick  inker
69 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Klimt .............................Runningtheshow
76 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Always Dreaming ...........Severn Shore
87 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Carpe Diem ...................Sweet Force
107 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Cairo Prince ...................Absolutely Awesome
110 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Alasema



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

34

FRANKFORT PARK FARM, AGENT—Barn 10 (continued)

Weanlings (continued)
114 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Collected .......................Anna Pavlova
115 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Mor Spirit ......................Appealing Katie
122 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Empire Maker................Belle Chaussee
146 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Crafty’s Way
147 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Goldencents ...................Curly Nellie
155 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Accelerate ......................Discovery Bay

GAINESWAY, AGENT I—Barn 6

Broodmares
161 Enchanted Ghost ..........2015 b.m. .......... Ghostzapper ..................Uniformly Yours
257 C’Est La Vie ..................2017 b.m. .......... Medaglia d’Oro .............Boston Lady

GAINESWAY, AGENT II—Barn 6

Broodmares
179 Ledecka .........................2016 dkb/b.m. ... Tiznow ..........................Slews Golden Rule

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
241 Arrifana .........................2016 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Vaulcluse

GAINESWAY, AGENT III—Barn 6

Weanlings
42 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Quality Road .................Modacious

GAINESWAY, AGENT IV—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
197 Perfect Alibi...................2017 dkb/b.f. ..... Sky Mesa .......................No Use Denying

GAINESWAY, AGENT V—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
193 Mother Mother .............2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Pioneerof the Nile ..........Mother

GAINESWAY, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
213 Sneaking Out ................2016 b.f.............. Indian Evening ..............Maddie’s Odyssey



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

35

GAINESWAY, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Weanlings
125 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Conway Two Step

HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 4

Broodmares
162 Enchanting Lady ...........2012 dkb/b.m. ... Tale of the Cat ...............A. P. Baby
183 Melody Lady .................2010 gr/ro.m. ..... Unbridled’s Song ...........Lady Tak
189 Miss Mo Mentum .........2015 dkb/b.m. ... Uncle Mo ......................Somalia
203 Rarities ..........................2015 b.m. .......... City Zip .........................Receivership
211 Smart and Single ...........2009 b.m. .......... Smart Strike ...................Leave Me Alone
227 Sister .............................2017 ch.m .......... Fort Larned ....................Langara Lass
245 Bast ...............................2017 b.m. .......... Uncle Mo ......................Laffi  na
255 Cassatt ..........................2011 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit .............................. Justenuff time

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
190 Molto Bella ...................2016 ch.f. ........... Violence ........................Dr. Zic
198 Point of Honor ..............2016 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Zayanna
206 Sally’s Curlin .................2016 ch.f. ........... Curlin ............................Cabo Queen

Weanlings
6 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Good Magic ..................For All You Know

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
237 Abscond ........................2017 b.f.............. Blame ............................Solitary Life

Weanlings
21 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... American Pharoah .........Just Talkin
43 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Kantharos ......................Money Or Love
67 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Kantharos ......................Roaming
104 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Justify ............................Well Monied
120 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Uncle Mo ......................Beauty Parlor
129 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ City of Light ..................Breaking Beauty

HUNTER VALLEY FARM, AGENT—Barn 8
FOR AREION THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Weanlings
111 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Good Magic ..................All for Georgia



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

36

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT—Barn 11

Broodmares
191 Mominou ......................2015 b.m. .......... Congrats ........................Phanie Slam
260 Cool Beans ....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Candy Ride (ARG) ........Win McCool

Broodmare Prospects
218 Tan and Tight ...............2016 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Claire’s Song
226 Positive Spirit ................2016 b.f.............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Above Perfection

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
202 Unholy Alliance ............2016 gr/ro.f. ....... First Samurai .................Canticle
205 Rushing Fall ..................2015 b.m. .......... More  an Ready ..........Autumnal
210 Slam Dunk ....................2017 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Easy Slam

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT I—Barn 9

Broodmares
230 Valentine .......................2013 dkb/b.m. ... Pulpit .............................Solar Colony

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT II—Barn 9

Weanlings
156 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Practical Joke .................Double Date

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT V—Barn 9

Weanlings
106 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Twirling Candy ..............Winning Scoop

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT X—Barn 9

Weanlings
41 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Always Dreaming ...........Miss Spot On

JAMES B. KEOGH (GROVENDALE), AGENT XV—Barn 9

Broodmare Prospects
222 Tiz Ella ..........................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Tiznow ..........................Temple Street

LAKLAND FARM—Barn 8

Broodmares
262 Day of Victory ..............2005 dkb/b.m. ... Victory Gallop ...............Gather the Day



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

37

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
170 Hard Not to Love ..........2016 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Loving Vindication
251 Bombshell (IRE) ...........2017 b.f.............. No Nay Never ...............Miss Azeza

Weanlings
35 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Martha’s Moon
55 ......................................2020 b.f.............. West Coast ....................Peace Front
97 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Into Mischief .................Ur Dvln Disguise
101 ......................................2020 b.f.............. City of Light ..................Sweet Invention

LANE’S END, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR ANDERSON FARM

Weanlings
144 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Collected .......................Coronation Street

LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 5

Weanlings
54 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Street Boss .....................Patsy’s Kim
121 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Uncle Mo ......................Beau Watch

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT I—Barn 6

Weanlings
27 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Malibu Moon ................Knightwithputnam
90 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Into Mischief ................. at’s a Lady

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT III—Barn 6

Broodmares
164 Flirt ............................... 2013 b.m. .......... Kitten’s Joy .....................Gamely Girl

Weanlings
29 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Good Magic ..................Lady Carrington
130 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Army Mule ....................Brown Eyes

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT V—Barn 6

Weanlings
74 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Kantharos ......................Sensible Match



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

38

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 6

Weanlings
26 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Ransom the Moon .........Kitty Quality

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 6

Weanlings
79 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Speightster .....................Ship Ahoy

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 6

Weanlings
31 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Union Rags ....................Lexington Pearl
119 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Beat the Blues

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT X—Barn 6

Weanlings
12 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Cloud Computing .........Great Neck
33 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Always Dreaming ...........Magestic Stinger
116 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Klimt .............................Arrostos
140 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Speightster .....................Classic Fusion

MACHMER HALL SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 6

Weanlings
150 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Malibu Moon ................Deana Street

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JAMES A. & JANE N. FRASER

Weanlings
108 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Munnings ......................Adjulate

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT—Barn 1
FOR JUDDMONTE FARMS, INC.

Broodmares
182 Maquette .......................2013 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Announce (GB)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

39

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 1

Weanlings
128 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Oscar Performance .........Blue Heart

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 1

Weanlings
56 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Goldencents ...................Perfect Now

MILL RIDGE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 1

Weanlings
1 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Oscar Performance .........Eloquently (GB)

MJK BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—Barn 8

Weanlings
2 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Mor Spirit ......................English Chocolate

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT I—Barn 5

Weanlings
148 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Good Samaritan.............Darling Daughter

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT II—Barn 5

Weanlings
5 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... West Coast ....................Fixate
93 ......................................2020 b.f.............. West Coast ....................Tiz the Light

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT III—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
235 Wildwood’s Beauty ........2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Kantharos ......................Miss Propitious

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 5

Weanlings
153 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Munnings ......................Deedeezee



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

40

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT V—Barn 5

Broodmares
176 Laquezza .......................2016 ch.m. ......... Speightstown .................Light From Above

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 5

Weanlings
143 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Not  is Time ...............Confession

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 5

Broodmares
232 Velvet Mood ..................2014 b.m. .......... Lonhro (AUS)................Zayanna

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
173 Jo Jo Air ........................2016 dkb/b.f. ..... Scat Daddy ....................Tessie Flip

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT IX—Barn 5

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
165 Foolish Humor ..............2017 ch.f. ........... Distorted Humor ...........Foolish Cause

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT X—Barn 5

Weanlings
53 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Candy Ride (ARG) ........One Stormy Mama

PARAMOUNT SALES, AGENT XI—Barn 5

Weanlings
45 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Mastery..........................Kiss Is a Kiss

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT—Barn 7

Weanlings
60 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Daredevil .......................Preach It

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT I—Barn 7

Weanlings
134 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Celibataire



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

41

POPE MCLEAN (CRESTWOOD FARM), AGENT II—Barn 7

Weanlings
159 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Ghostzapper ..................Dynamotor

RIMER REASON FARM, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR BRIGHT VIEW FARM

Weanlings
57 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Constitution ..................Poochy

RIMER REASON FARM, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR NICKSAR FARM

Weanlings
14 Munnys Gold ................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Munnings ......................Haraawa

ROYAL OAK FARM
(DAMIAN & BRAXTON LYNCH), AGENT—Barn 3

Broodmares
261 Dancing Rags ................2014 b.m. .......... Union Rags ....................Home Court

SALLY THOMAS, AGENT—Barn 3
FOR CORDELIA STABLES

Weanlings
71 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Munnings ......................Sanctissima

SAM-SON FARM—Barn 2

Broodmares
187 Desert Isle .....................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Bernardini .....................Eye of the Sphynx
207 Shared Account .............2006 b.m. .......... Pleasantly Perfect ...........Silk n’ Sapphire

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
264 Desert Ride ...................2016 b.f.............. Candy Ride (ARG) ........Fun in the Desert

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
132 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Medaglia d’Oro .............Caren
142 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Code Warrior



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

42

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 4

Weanlings
89 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Ransom the Moon .........Terri’s Pass

SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY, AGENT VII—Barn 4

Weanlings
63 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Malibu Moon ................Quality to Excel
126 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Kantharos ......................Black Cape

ST GEORGE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 8

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
184 My Girl Red ..................2018 b.f.............. Texas Red ......................Morakami

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
88 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Runhappy ......................Tensas Punch
131 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... West Coast ....................Canadian River

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
18 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Honey Trap
28 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Cairo Prince ...................Kombat Cat

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III—Barn 4

Weanlings
25 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Lord Nelson ...................Kitty Cat Express

STUART MORRIS, AGENT IV—Barn 4

Broodmares
160 Enchante .......................2008 b.m. .......... Bluegrass Cat .................Wear

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR JUDDMONTE FARMS, INC.

Broodmares
212 Smooth Path .................2016 dkb/b.m. ... Scat Daddy ....................Silk Route



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

43

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR TOWN & COUNTRY HORSE FARMS LLC

Broodmares
219 Tensas Wedding Joy .......2009 b.m. .......... Broken Vow ...................Xylophone
252 Bonita Bay ....................2016 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Kelli Cat

Weanlings
96 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Into Mischief .................Upperline
151 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Constitution ..................Dearest Girl (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT—Barn 2
FOR WATERCRESS FARM (FRED W. HERTRICH III)

Weanlings
82 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... City of Light ..................Stormy Rhapsody
137 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Arrogate .........................Chiding

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT II—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
215 Storm the Hill ...............2014 b.m. .......... Get Stormy .................... ornhill

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT III—Barn 2

Weanlings
73 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Mo Town .......................Senora Quatorze

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IV—Barn 2

Weanlings
75 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Army Mule ....................Serene Sophia

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT V—Barn 2

Broodmares
238 Achieved (AUS) .............2014 b.m. .......... Street Cry (IRE) ............Believe’n’succeed

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT VIII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
174 K P Dreamin .................2017 ch.f. ........... Union Rags ....................Litigating



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

44

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT IX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
239 Aì eet Destiny ...............2016 b.f.............. Hard Spun .....................Aì eet Lover

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT X—Barn 2

Broodmares
200 Queen Bee to You .........2014 b.m. .......... Old Topper ....................Silk Queen

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XI—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
258 Classy Act ......................2015 dkb/b.m. ... Into Mischief .................Acting Class

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XII—Barn 2

Weanlings
109 ......................................2020 ch.f. ........... Justify ............................African Jade

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIII—Barn 2

Broodmares
201 Rare Day (IRE) .............2017 b.m. .......... Galileo ...........................Brooklyn’s Storm
253 Claire de Lune (IRE) .....2013 ch.m. ......... Galileo ...........................Solo de Lune (IRE)

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
167 Ghoul’s Night Out ........2014 ch.m. ......... Ghostzapper ..................Amie’s Legend

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XV—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
175 Lady Apple ....................2016 b.f.............. Curlin ............................Miss Mary Apples

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
196 Paris Bikini ....................2012 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Lacadena



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

45

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XVII—Barn 2

Weanlings
102 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Maclean’s Music .............Warrior Kat

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XIX—Barn 2

Weanlings
66 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Ristretto
72 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Practical Joke .................Secret Quality

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XX—Barn 2

Weanlings
68 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Bolt d’Oro .....................Roman Bluff 
70 ......................................2020 dkb/b.f. ..... Good Magic ..................Safe to Say

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXI—Barn 2

Broodmares
249 Benvenutta ....................2017 gr/ro.m. ..... Tapit ..............................Baffl  ed

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
194 Motion Emotion ...........2016 b.f.............. Take Charge Indy ..........Golden Motion

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
86 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Gun Runner ..................Suzee Sunrise

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
216 Street Band ....................2016 ch.f. ........... Istan ..............................Street Minstrel

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXV—Barn 2

Broodmare Prospects
236 Yesterday-
               oncemore (IRE)......2017 dkb/b.f. ..... No Nay Never ...............Danehill’s Dream (IRE)



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

46

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVI—Barn 2

Broodmares
246 Beechwood Ella (IRE) ...2016 dkb/b.m. ... No Nay Never ...............Tamazug

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVII—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
169 Hang a Star ...................2016 b.f.............. Tapizar ...........................Homecoming Dance

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXVIII—Barn 2

Weanlings
9 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Good Omen

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXIX—Barn 2

Broodmares
220  is Is Magic .................2015 b.m. .......... Bernardini .....................Magic Merger

Weanlings
46 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Candy Ride (ARG) ........Multitasker
133 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Uncle Mo ......................Cat Fight
138 ......................................2020 gr/ro.c. ...... Honor Code ..................Ciddy’s Song

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXX—Barn 2

Racing/Broodmare Prospects
234 Wicked Whisper ...........2017 ch.f. ........... Liam’s Map ....................Zayanna

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXI—Barn 2

Weanlings
105 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Arrogate .........................Willet

TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY, AGENT XXXII—Barn 2

Broodmares
247 Boyne Beauty ................2016 ch.m. ......... Giant’s Causeway ...........Bubbler



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

47

TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—Barn 6
FOR CORSER THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Weanlings
94 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Speightstown .................Trini Brewnette

UPSON DOWNS, AGENT—Barn 1

Weanlings
49 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Justify ............................Nina Fever

VINERY SALES, AGENT—Barn 4
FOR FOREVER SPRING FARM LLC

Weanlings
37 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Meadow Mystique

VINERY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 4

Weanlings
19 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Daredevil .......................Janae

VINERY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 4

Weanlings
145 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Costela

VINERY SALES, AGENT III—Barn 4

Weanlings
51 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Air Force Blue ................Oh What a Prize

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
112 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Runhappy ......................Altamura

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
158 ......................................2020 dkb/b.c. ..... Bolt d’Oro .....................Dying to Dance



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

48

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT III—Barn 3

Weanlings
118 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Bernardini .....................Azalea Belle

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
39 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Hard Spun .....................Miss Horoscope

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT V—Barn 3

Weanlings
91 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Tiz a Ghostzapper

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT VI—Barn 3

Weanlings
11 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Mendelssohn .................Great Look

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT VII—Barn 3

Weanlings
3 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Justify ............................Essential Rose

WARRENDALE SALES, AGENT VIII—Barn 3

Weanlings
80 ......................................2020 ch.c. .......... Collected .......................Sororitysweetheart

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT I—Barn 3

Weanlings
117 ......................................2020 .f. .............. Pioneerof the Nile ..........Attempt to Name

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT II—Barn 3

Weanlings
127 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Not  is Time ...............Blue Gallina
139 ......................................2020 b.f.............. Bolt d’Oro .....................Clarendon Fancy



Consignors’ Index
Hip Year of Color
No. Name Birth and Sex Sire Dam

49

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT IV—Barn 3

Weanlings
113 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Mendelssohn .................American Sugar
135 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ More  an Ready ..........Chanel’s Legacy
141 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Kantharos ......................Cleverness

WYNNSTAY SALES, AGENT V—Barn 3

Weanlings
157 ......................................2020 b.c. ............ Malibu Moon ................Double Harbor



Index to Sires

50

Accelerate: 155.
Air Force Blue: 51, 110, 145.
Always Dreaming: 33, 41, 48, 76.
American Pharoah: 21, 65, 95, 100, 146.
A. P. Five Hundred: 229.
Archarcharch: 163.
Army Mule: 75, 130.
Arrogate: 47, 105, 137.
Awesome Again: 214.

Bernardini: 118, 187, 196, 220, 248, 252.
Blame: 237.
Bluegrass Cat: 160.
Bolt d’Oro: 37, 68, 78, 103, 139, 158.
Broken Vow: 219.

Cairo Prince: 28, 52, 107.
Candy Ride (ARG): 46, 53, 260, 264.
Carpe Diem: 87, 217.
City of Light: 10, 77, 82, 101, 129.
City Zip: 203.
Cloud Computing: 12, 34.
Collected: 80, 114, 144.
Colonel John: 186.
Congrats: 191.
Connect: 22.
Constitution: 57, 92, 151, 152, 178, 244.
Curlin: 175, 198, 206, 221, 241.

Dansili: 209, 242.
Daredevil: 19, 60.
Dialed In: 20.
Distorted Humor: 165, 172.

Elusive Quality: 208.
Empire Maker: 122.

First Samurai: 202.
Flatter: 256.
Fort Larned: 227.
Fort Prado: 199.

Galileo: 201, 225, 253.
Get Stormy: 166, 168, 215.
Ghostzapper: 159, 161, 167.
Giant’s Causeway: 247.
Goldencents: 56, 147.
Good Magic: 6, 29, 70, 111.
Good Samaritan: 136, 148.
Gun Runner: 40, 86.

Hard Spun: 38, 39, 99, 170, 239.

Honor Code: 138, 204.

Indian Evening: 213.
Into Mischief: 23, 90, 96, 97, 125, 210, 

233, 258.
Istan: 216.

Justify: 3, 7, 30, 49, 81, 104, 109, 123, 
134.

Kantharos: 43, 67, 74, 126, 141, 235.
Kingsalsa: 177.
Kitten’s Joy: 50, 164.
Klimt: 69, 116.

Lemon Drop Kid: 180.
Liam’s Map: 234.
Lonhro (AUS): 232.
Lookin At Lucky: 24.
Lord Nelson: 25.

Maclean’s Music: 102.
Malibu Moon: 27, 63, 150, 157, 263.
Mastery: 17, 44, 45.
Medaglia d’Oro: 132, 257.
Mendelssohn: 4, 9, 11, 18, 91, 113.
Midnight Lute: 185.
More  an Ready: 135, 205, 228.
Mor Spirit: 2, 115.
Mo Town: 73.
Munnings: 14, 71, 83, 108, 153.

No Nay Never: 15, 236, 246, 251.
Not  is Time: 127, 143.
Nyquist: 62.

Old Topper: 200.
Oscar Performance: 1, 128.

Palace Malice: 36.
Pioneerof the Nile: 117, 193, 226.
Pleasantly Perfect: 207.
Practical Joke: 72, 98, 119, 156.
Pulpit: 230.

Quality Road: 42.

Ransom the Moon: 26, 89.
Runhappy: 64, 88, 112.

Scat Daddy: 173, 212, 224.
Shaman Ghost: 13.



Index to Sires

51

Showcasing: 243.
Singspiel: 240.
Sky Mesa: 197.
Smart Strike: 211.
So You  ink (NZ): 171.
Speightster: 79, 140.
Speightstown: 59, 84, 85, 94, 142, 154, 

176, 259.
Street Boss: 54.
Street Cry (IRE): 238.
Street Sense: 32, 181.

Take Charge Indy: 194.
Tale of the Cat: 162.
Tapit: 182, 231, 249, 255.

Tapizar: 169, 192.
Texas Red: 184.
Tiznow: 58, 179, 222, 250.
Twirling Candy: 8, 106.

Unbridled’s Song: 183, 254.
Uncle Mo: 35, 61, 66, 120, 121, 133, 

149, 188, 189, 218, 223, 245.
Union Rags: 31, 124, 174, 261.

Victory Gallop: 262.
Violence: 16, 190.

Warrior’s Reward: 195.
West Coast: 5, 55, 93, 131.



52

Index to Sires of Broodmares,
Broodmare Prospects,
Racing/Broodmare Prospects
A. P. Five Hundred: 229.
Archarcharch: 163.
Awesome Again: 214.

Bernardini: 187, 196, 220, 248, 252.
Blame: 237.
Bluegrass Cat: 160.
Broken Vow: 219.

Candy Ride (ARG): 260, 264.
Carpe Diem: 217.
City Zip: 203.
Colonel John: 186.
Congrats: 191.
Constitution: 178, 244.
Curlin: 175, 198, 206, 221, 241.

Dansili: 209, 242.
Distorted Humor: 165, 172.

Elusive Quality: 208.

First Samurai: 202.
Flatter: 256.
Fort Larned: 227.
Fort Prado: 199.

Galileo: 201, 225, 253.
Get Stormy: 166, 168, 215.
Ghostzapper: 161, 167.
Giant’s Causeway: 247.

Hard Spun: 170, 239.
Honor Code: 204.

Indian Evening: 213.
Into Mischief: 210, 233, 258.
Istan: 216.

Kantharos: 235.
Kingsalsa: 177.
Kitten’s Joy: 164.

Lemon Drop Kid: 180.
Liam’s Map: 234.
Lonhro (AUS): 232.

Malibu Moon: 263.
Medaglia d’Oro: 257.
Midnight Lute: 185.
More  an Ready: 205, 228.

No Nay Never: 236, 246, 251.

Old Topper: 200.

Pioneerof the Nile: 193, 226.
Pleasantly Perfect: 207.
Pulpit: 230.

Scat Daddy: 173, 212, 224.
Singspiel: 240.
Showcasing: 243.
Sky Mesa: 197.
Smart Strike: 211.
So You  ink (NZ): 171.
Speightstown: 176, 259.
Street Cry (IRE): 238.
Street Sense: 181.

Take Charge Indy: 194.
Tale of the Cat: 162.
Tapit: 182, 231, 249, 255.
Tapizar: 169, 192.
Texas Red: 184.
Tiznow: 179, 222, 250.

Unbridled’s Song: 183, 254.
Uncle Mo: 188, 189, 218, 223, 245.
Union Rags: 174, 261.

Victory Gallop: 262.
Violence: 190.

Warrior’s Reward: 195.



Index to Dams

53

Above Perfection .............................. 226
Absolutely Awesome ......................... 107
Acting Class ..................................... 258
Adjulate ............................................ 108
Aì eet Lover ...................................... 239
African Jade ...................................... 109
Alasema ............................................ 110
All for Georgia ................................. 111
Altamura .......................................... 112
American Sugar ................................ 113
Amie’s Legend .................................. 167
Angelic Song .................................... 225
Anna Pavlova .................................... 114
Announce (GB) ................................ 182
A. P. Baby ......................................... 162
Appealing Katie ................................ 115
Arrostos ............................................ 116
Attempt to Name ............................. 117
Autumnal ......................................... 205
Azalea Belle .............................. 118, 244

Baffl  ed .............................................. 249
Beat the Blues ................................... 119
Beauty Parlor .................................... 120
Beau Watch ...................................... 121
Believe’n’succeed ............................... 238
Belle Chaussee .................................. 122
Better Not Cry ................................. 123
Bicolour ........................................... 124
Black Cape ....................................... 126
Blue Gallina ..................................... 127
Blue Heart ........................................ 128
Boston Lady ..................................... 257
Breaking Beauty ............................... 129
Brooklyn’s Storm .............................. 201
Brown Eyes ...................................... 130
Bubbler ............................................ 247
Burmilla ........................................... 250

Cabo Queen ..................................... 206
Canadian River ................................ 131
Canticle ............................................ 202
Caren ............................................... 132
Cat Fight .......................................... 133
Celibataire ........................................ 134
Chanel’s Legacy ................................ 135
Chardonnay Sherry .......................... 136
Chiding ............................................ 137
Chilbolton ....................................... 256
Ciddy’s Song .................................... 138
Claire’s Song ..................................... 218
Clarendon Fancy .............................. 139

Classic Fusion .................................. 140
Classic Justice ................................... 233
Clay’s Rocket .................................... 172
Cleverness ........................................ 141
Code Warrior ................................... 142
Confession ....................................... 143
Conway Two Step ............................ 125
Coronation Street ............................. 144
Costela ............................................. 145
Crafty’s Way ..................................... 146
Curly Nellie...................................... 147

Danehill’s Dream.............................. 236
Daring Miss ..................................... 209
Darling Daughter ............................. 148
Daveron (GER) ................................ 149
Deana Street ..................................... 150
Dearest Girl (IRE) ............................ 151
Decorator Jenn ................................. 152
Deedeezee ........................................ 153
Devil by Design................................ 259
Diamond Dona ................................ 154
Discovery Bay .................................. 155
Di’s Delight ...................................... 186
Diva Delite ....................................... 185
Double Date .................................... 156
Double Harbor ................................ 157
Drumette ......................................... 192
Dr. Zic ............................................. 190
Dying to Dance ................................ 158
Dynamotor ...................................... 159

Easy Slam ......................................... 210
Eloquently (GB) ................................... 1
English Chocolate ................................ 2
Essential Rose ....................................... 3
Excellent Idea ................................... 199
Eye of the Sphynx ............................. 187

Fear  is .............................................. 4
Fixate ................................................... 5
Fly the Flag ...................................... 263
Foolish Cause ................................... 165
For All You Know ................................. 6
Foreign Aff air ....................................... 7
Foresta .............................................. 177
Fragrant Oasis .................................. 240
Frivolous Alex ...................................... 8
Froyo Star ........................................... 62
Fun in the Desert ............................. 264

Gamely Girl ..................................... 164



Index to Dams

54

Gather the Day ................................ 262
Golden Motion ................................ 194
Good Omen ......................................... 9
Gracilia .............................................. 10
Great Look ......................................... 11
Great Neck ......................................... 12

Habiboo ........................................... 248
Haka’s Sister ....................................... 13
Haraawa ............................................. 14
Harvestfortheworld (IRE) .................. 15
High Fashion Diva ............................. 16
Holy Flapper ...................................... 17
Homecoming Dance ........................ 169
Home Court .................................... 261
Honey Trap ........................................ 18
Horah for Bailey ............................... 229

Israar ................................................ 171

Janae .................................................. 19
Janis’s Joy ............................................ 20
Justenuff time .................................... 255
Just Talkin .......................................... 21

Katy’s Revenge .................................... 22
Kelli Cat ........................................... 252
Kindle ................................................ 23
Kiosk’s Cal.......................................... 24
Kiss Is a Kiss ....................................... 45
Kitty Cat Express ............................... 25
Kitty Quality ...................................... 26
Knightwithputnam............................. 27
Kombat Cat ....................................... 28
Kydd Gloves ..................................... 208

Lacadena .......................................... 196
Lady Carrington ................................. 29
Lady Tak .......................................... 183
Laffi  na .............................................. 245
Langara Lass ..................................... 227
Last Full Measure ............................. 231
Lastofthsummerwine .......................... 30
La Violette........................................ 224
Leave Me Alone ................................ 211
Lexington Pearl .................................. 31
Light From Above .................... 176, 181
Light of a Star .................................. 178
Litigating.......................................... 174
Lookinforchange .............................. 221
Loving Vindication........................... 170
Lucevan .............................................. 32

Maddie’s Odyssey ............................. 213
Magestic Stinger ................................. 33
Maggie Simon .................................... 34
Magic Merger ................................... 220
Martha’s Moon ................................... 35
Marvelous .......................................... 36
Meadow Mystique .............................. 37
Mia Torri ............................................ 38
Miss Azeza ........................................ 251
Miss Horoscope.................................. 39
Miss Kilroy ....................................... 254
Miss Mahalia ...................................... 40
Miss Mary Apples ............................. 175
Miss Propitious ................................ 235
Miss Spot On ..................................... 41
Miss Victoriana ................................ 166
Modacious ......................................... 42
Money Or Love .................................. 43
Morakami ........................................ 184
Mother ............................................. 193
Mountain Dove .................................. 44
Multitasker ......................................... 46
My Cousin Martha ............................. 47
My Fast One ...................................... 48

Nina Fever .......................................... 49
Norquay ............................................. 50
No Use Denying .............................. 197

Oh What a Prize ................................. 51
One More Wild Ride ......................... 52
One Stormy Mama ............................ 53

Patsy’s Kim ......................................... 54
Peace Front ......................................... 55
Perfect Now........................................ 56
Phanie Slam ..................................... 191
Poochy ............................................... 57
Por Favor ............................................ 58
Prado’s Sweet Ride .............................. 59
Preach It ............................................. 60
Princessof the Nyl............................... 61

Quality to Excel ................................. 63
Quick  inker .................................... 64

Randie’s Legend.................................. 65
Receivership ..................................... 203
Reimpose ......................................... 242
Ristretto ............................................. 66
Roaming ............................................ 67
Roman Bluff  ....................................... 68



Index to Dams

55

Runningtheshow ................................ 69

Safe to Say .......................................... 70
Saintly Speech .................................. 188
Sanctissima ......................................... 71
Secret Quality..................................... 72
Senora Quatorze ................................. 73
Sensible Match ................................... 74
Serene Sophia ..................................... 75
Severn Shore ....................................... 76
She Be Classy ..................................... 77
Shine Softly ........................................ 78
Ship Ahoy .......................................... 79
Silk n’ Sapphire ................................ 207
Silk Queen ....................................... 200
Silk Route ........................................ 212
Singita .............................................. 180
Slews Golden Rule ........................... 179
Solar Colony .................................... 230
Solë lia .............................................. 243
Solitary Life ...................................... 237
Solo de Lune (IRE) .......................... 253
Somalia ............................................ 189
Sororitysweetheart .............................. 80
Spark .................................................. 81
Spelling ............................................ 214
Stormy Rhapsody ............................... 82
Street Minstrel .................................. 216
Stunning Ghost .................................. 83
Sunset Glow ....................................... 84
Super Phoebe ................................... 168
Surprising Twist .................................. 85
Suzee Sunrise ...................................... 86
Sweet Force ........................................ 87
Sweet Invention ................................ 101

Tamazug (GB) .................................. 246
Temple Street ................................... 222

Tensas Punch ...................................... 88
Terri’s Pass .......................................... 89
Tessie Flip ........................................ 173
 at’s a Lady ...................................... 90
 ornhill .......................................... 215
Tiz a Ghostzapper .............................. 91
Tizcat Clax ......................................... 92
Tizë z ................................................ 223
Tiz the Light ...................................... 93
Trini Brewnette .................................. 94
True Kiss .................................. 195, 217

Unaided (GB) .................................. 228
Unicorn Girl ...................................... 95
Uniformly Yours ............................... 161
Upperline ........................................... 96
Ur Dvln Disguise ............................... 97

Vaulcluse .......................................... 241
Vegas Trip ........................................... 98
Very Fashionable ................................ 99
Vision of Justice ............................... 100

Warrior Kat ...................................... 102
Wealthy Shipman ............................. 103
Wear ................................................ 160
Well Monied .................................... 104
Wild Forest Cat ................................ 163
Wild Idle .......................................... 204
Willet ............................................... 105
Win McCool .................................... 260
Winning Scoop ................................ 106

Xylophone ........................................ 219

Zayanna ........................... 198, 232, 234



Index to Names

56

Abscond: 237.
Achieved (AUS): 238.
Aì eet Destiny: 239.
Amazonian: 263.
Andina (IRE): 240.
Arrifana: 241.
Art of Almost: 242.
Aurelia Garland: 244.

Bast: 245.
Beechwood Ella (IRE): 246.
Bellera: 248.
Benvenutta: 249.
Bicolour: 250.
Bodhicitta (GB): 243.
Bombshell (IRE): 251.
Bonita Bay: 252.
Boyne Beauty: 247.

Cara Marie: 254.
Cassatt: 255.
Cassies Dreamer: 256.
C’Est La Vie: 257.
Claire de Lune (IRE): 253.
Classy Act: 258.
Competitionoë deas: 259.
Cool Beans: 260.

Dancing Rags: 261.
Day of Victory: 262.
Desert Isle: 187.
Desert Ride: 264.
Drama: 17.

Early Bird: 44.
Enchante: 160.
Enchanted Ghost: 161.
Enchanting Lady: 162.
Exuberance: 163.

Flirt: 164.
Foolish Humor: 165.

Get Explicit: 166.
Ghoul’s Night Out: 167.
Glamorous: 36.
Got Stormy: 168.

Hang a Star: 169.
Hard Not to Love: 170.
Harvestfortheworld (IRE): 171.
Hollywood Royal: 172.

Jo Jo Air: 173.
Justice: 81.

K P Dreamin: 174.

Lady Apple: 175.
Laquezza: 176.
La Sardane (FR): 177.
Laura’s Light: 178.
Ledecka: 179.
Lemoona: 180.
Light the City: 181.

Maquette: 182.
Melody Lady: 183.
Midnight Bisou: 185.
Mirth: 186.
Miss Mahalia: 188.
Miss Mo Mentum: 189.
Molto Bella: 190.
Mominou: 191.
Monomoy Girl: 192.
Mother Mother: 193.
Motion Emotion: 194.
Munnys Gold: 14.
My Girl Red: 184.

One True Kiss: 195.

Paris Bikini: 196.
Perfect Alibi: 197.
Point of Honor: 198.
Positive Spirit: 226.
Prado’s Sweet Ride: 199.

Queen Bee to You: 200.

Rare Day (IRE): 201.
Rarities: 203.
Roadrunner’s Honor: 204.
Rushing Fall: 205.

Sally’s Curlin: 206.
Shared Account: 207.
She’s a Julie: 208.
Silimiss (GB): 209.
Sister: 227.
Slam Dunk: 210.
Smart and Single: 211.
Smooth Path: 212.
Sneaking Out: 213.
Spelling Again: 214.



Index to Names

57

Storm the Hill: 215.
Street Band: 216.
Sweet Kisses: 217.

Tan and Tight: 218.
Tensas Wedding Joy: 219.
 is Is Magic: 220.
Timeless Curls: 221.
Tiz Ella: 222.
Tizn’tshebeautiful: 223.

Ultima D: 224.
Unappeased (IRE): 225.

Unholy Alliance: 202.
Unicorn Girl: 229.
Uni (GB): 228.

Valentine: 230.
Valiance: 231.
Velvet Mood: 232.
Vision of Justice: 233.

Wicked Whisper: 234.
Wildwood’s Beauty: 235.

Yesterdayoncemore (IRE): 236.



Index to Covering Sires

58

American Pharoah: 187, 188, 238.
Arrogate: 212, 227.
Audible: 179.

Bayern: 211.
Bernardini: 257.
Blame: 230.

Candy Ride (ARG): 255.
City of Light: 246.
Constitution: 186, 223, 250.
Curlin: 181, 189, 256, 261.

Frosted: 260.

Hard Spun: 225.

Into Mischief: 171, 172, 176, 195, 229, 
232, 247.

Justify: 177, 199, 245.

Lemon Drop Kid: 164.

Medaglia d’Oro: 262.
Mendelssohn: 209.

Nyquist: 160, 220.

Omaha Beach: 191, 214, 249.

Quality Road: 180.

Speightstown: 200, 207.

Tapit: 161.

Uncle Mo: 162, 163, 196, 203, 240, 252, 
253, 254.

Union Rags: 182.

Vino Rosso: 233.
Violence: 183.

War Front: 201, 219.



Index to Sires of Weanlings

59

Accelerate: Colt, 155.
Air Force Blue: Colts, 51, 110, 145.
Always Dreaming: Colt, 48. Fillies, 33, 

41, 76.
American Pharoah: Colts, 21, 65, 95, 100, 

146.
Army Mule: Colts, 75, 130.
Arrogate: Colts, 105, 137. Filly, 47.

Bernardini: Colt, 118.
Bolt d’Oro: Colts, 68, 78, 158. Fillies, 37, 

103, 139.

Cairo Prince: Colts, 28, 52. Filly, 107.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 46, 53.
Carpe Diem: Colt, 87.
City of Light: Colts, 10, 82, 129. Fillies, 

77, 101.
Cloud Computing: Colt, 12. Filly, 34.
Collected: Colts, 80, 144. Filly, 114.
Connect: Colt, 22.
Constitution: Colt, 151. Fillies, 57, 92, 

152.

Daredevil: Fillies, 19, 60.
Dialed In: Colt, 20.

Empire Maker: Colt, 122.

Ghostzapper: Filly, 159.
Goldencents: Colt, 147. Filly, 56.
Good Magic: Colts, 6, 29. Fillies, 70, 111.
Good Samaritan: Fillies, 136, 148.
Gun Runner: Colt, 86. Filly, 40.

Hard Spun: Colts, 38, 39, 99.
Honor Code: Colt, 138.

Into Mischief: Colts, 23, 97. Fillies, 90, 
96, 125.

Justify: Colts, 49, 81, 104. Fillies, 3, 7, 30, 
109, 123, 134.

Kantharos: Colts, 67, 74, 126, 141. Filly, 
43.

Kitten’s Joy: Filly, 50.
Klimt: Fillies, 69, 116.

Lookin At Lucky: Filly, 24.
Lord Nelson: Filly, 25.

Maclean’s Music: Colt, 102.
Malibu Moon: Colts, 27, 63, 150, 157.
Mastery: Colt, 44. Fillies, 17, 45.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colt, 132.
Mendelssohn: Colts, 4, 113. Fillies, 9, 11, 

18, 91.
More  an Ready: Colt, 135.
Mor Spirit: Colt, 2. Filly, 115.
Mo Town: Colt, 73.
Munnings: Fillies, 14, 71, 83, 108, 153.

No Nay Never: Filly, 15.
Not  is Time: Colt, 143. Filly, 127.
Nyquist: Colt, 62

Oscar Performance: Colt, 1. Filly, 128.

Palace Malice: Filly, 36.
Pioneerof the Nile: Filly, 117.
Practical Joke: Colts, 72, 98, 119, 156.

Quality Road: Colt, 42.

Ransom the Moon: Colt, 26. Filly, 89.
Runhappy: Colts, 64, 88. Filly, 112.

Shaman Ghost: Colt, 13.
Speightster: Colt, 79. Filly, 140.
Speightstown: Colts, 84, 94, 142. Fillies, 

59, 85, 154.
Street Boss: Filly, 54.
Street Sense: Filly, 32.

Tiznow: Filly, 58.
Twirling Candy: Colts, 8, 106.

Uncle Mo: Colts, 66, 120, 133, 149.
Fillies, 35, 61, 121.

Union Rags: Fillies, 31, 124.

Violence: Filly, 16.

West Coast: Colt, 131. Fillies, 5, 55, 93.



Index to Barns

60

 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ......................................................8 C TWIRLING CANDY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................17 F MASTERY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................36 F PALACE MALICE
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................44 C MASTERY
 1 BRIDIE HARRISON ....................................................81 C JUSTIFY
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.....................................................7 F JUSTIFY
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................47 F ARROGATE
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................61 F UNCLE MO
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................84 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................85 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES...................................................99 C HARD SPUN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................103 F BOLT D’ORO
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................217 F CARPE DIEM
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................221 M CURLIN
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................240 M SINGSPIEL (IRE)
 1 BROOKDALE SALES.................................................242 F DANSILI
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................152 F CONSTITUTION
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................180 M LEMON DROP KID
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................208 M ELUSIVE QUALITY
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................225 M GALILEO
 1 DENALI STUD ..........................................................256 F FLATTER
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................35 F UNCLE MO
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................55 F WEST COAST
 1 LANE’S END ................................................................97 C INTO MISCHIEF
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................101 F CITY OF LIGHT
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................144 C COLLECTED
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................170 F HARD SPUN
 1 LANE’S END ..............................................................251 F NO NAY NEVER
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ......................................................1 C OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ....................................................56 F GOLDENCENTS
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................108 F MUNNINGS
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................128 F OSCAR PERFORMANCE
 1 MILL RIDGE SALES ..................................................182 M TAPIT
 1 UPSON DOWNS .........................................................49 C JUSTIFY
 2 SAM-SON FARM .......................................................187 M BERNARDINI
 2 SAM-SON FARM .......................................................207 M PLEASANTLY PERFECT
 2 SAM-SON FARM .......................................................264 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ................................9 F MENDELSSOHN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................46 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................66 C UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................68 C BOLT D’ORO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................70 F GOOD MAGIC
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................72 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................73 C MO TOWN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................75 C ARMY MULE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................82 C CITY OF LIGHT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................86 C GUN RUNNER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ..............................96 F INTO MISCHIEF
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................102 C MACLEAN’S MUSIC
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................105 C ARROGATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................109 F JUSTIFY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................133 C UNCLE MO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................137 C ARROGATE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................138 C HONOR CODE
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................151 C CONSTITUTION
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................167 M GHOSTZAPPER



Index to Barns

61

 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................169 F TAPIZAR
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................174 F UNION RAGS
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................175 F CURLIN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................194 F TAKE CHARGE INDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................196 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................200 M OLD TOPPER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................201 F GALILEO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................212 F SCAT DADDY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................215 M GET STORMY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................216 F ISTAN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................219 M BROKEN VOW
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................220 M BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................234 F LIAM’S MAP
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................236 F NO NAY NEVER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................238 M STREET CRY (IRE)
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................239 F HARD SPUN
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................246 F NO NAY NEVER
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................247 M GIANT’S CAUSEWAY
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................249 F TAPIT
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................252 F BERNARDINI
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................253 M GALILEO
 2 TAYLOR MADE SALES AGENCY ............................258 M INTO MISCHIEF
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................172 M DISTORTED HUMOR
 3 BACCARI BLOODSTOCK LLC ...............................181 M STREET SENSE
 3 BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK .....................................95 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 3 BEAU LANE BLOODSTOCK ...................................229 M A. P. FIVE HUNDRED
 3 ROYAL OAK FARM  ..................................................261 M UNION RAGS
 3 SALLY THOMAS ..........................................................71 F MUNNINGS
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..................................................3 F JUSTIFY
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................11 F MENDELSSOHN
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................39 C HARD SPUN
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................80 C COLLECTED
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ................................................91 F MENDELSSOHN
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................112 F RUNHAPPY
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................118 C BERNARDINI
 3 WARRENDALE SALES ..............................................158 C BOLT D’ORO
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................113 C MENDELSSOHN
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................117 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................127 F NOT THIS TIME
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................135 C MORE THAN READY
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................139 F BOLT D’ORO
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................141 C KANTHAROS
 3 WYNNSTAY SALES ...................................................157 C MALIBU MOON
 4 BILL MURPHY ............................................................34 F CLOUD COMPUTING
 4 BLAKE-ALBINA T’BRED  SERVICES LLC ..............223 M UNCLE MO
 4 FOUR STAR SALES .....................................................30 F JUSTIFY
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................204 F HONOR CODE
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................209 M DANSILI
 4 FOUR STAR SALES ...................................................244 F CONSTITUTION
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .................................6 C GOOD MAGIC
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................162 M TALE OF THE CAT
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................183 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................189 M UNCLE MO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................190 F VIOLENCE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................198 F CURLIN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................203 M CITY ZIP



Index to Barns

62

 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................206 F CURLIN
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................211 M SMART STRIKE
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................227 M FORT LARNED
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................245 F UNCLE MO
 4 HILL ‘N’ DALE SALES AGENCY .............................255 M TAPIT
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................63 C MALIBU MOON
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ..............................89 F RANSOM THE MOON
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................126 C KANTHAROS
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................132 C MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 4 SOUTH POINT SALES AGENCY ............................142 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................18 F MENDELSSOHN
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................25 F LORD NELSON
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................28 C CAIRO PRINCE
 4 STUART MORRIS .......................................................88 C RUNHAPPY
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................131 C WEST COAST
 4 STUART MORRIS .....................................................160 M BLUEGRASS CAT
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................19 F DAREDEVIL
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................37 F BOLT D’ORO
 4 VINERY SALES ............................................................51 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 4 VINERY SALES ..........................................................145 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 5 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC  ........................................22 C CONNECT
 5 CASTLE PARK FARM LLC  ........................................50 F KITTEN’S JOY
 5 LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK ..........................................54 F STREET BOSS
 5 LITTLE’S BLOODSTOCK ........................................121 F UNCLE MO
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...................................................5 F WEST COAST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................45 F MASTERY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................53 C CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES .................................................93 F WEST COAST
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................143 C NOT THIS TIME
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................148 F GOOD SAMARITAN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................153 F MUNNINGS
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................165 F DISTORTED HUMOR
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................173 F SCAT DADDY
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................176 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................232 M LONHRO (AUS)
 5 PARAMOUNT SALES ...............................................235 F KANTHAROS
 6 CROWNING POINT FARM .......................................92 F CONSTITUTION
 6 FORT CHRISTOPHER’S T’BREDS LLC .....................4 C MENDELSSOHN
 6 GAINESWAY ................................................................42 C QUALITY ROAD
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................125 F INTO MISCHIEF
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................161 M GHOSTZAPPER
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................179 F TIZNOW
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................193 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................197 F SKY MESA
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................213 F INDIAN EVENING
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................241 F CURLIN
 6 GAINESWAY ..............................................................257 F MEDAGLIA D’ORO
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................12 C CLOUD COMPUTING
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................26 C RANSOM THE MOON
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................27 C MALIBU MOON
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................29 C GOOD MAGIC
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................31 F UNION RAGS
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................33 F ALWAYS DREAMING
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................74 C KANTHAROS
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................79 C SPEIGHTSTER
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES ...........................................90 F INTO MISCHIEF



Index to Barns

63

 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................116 F KLIMT
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................119 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................130 C ARMY MULE
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................140 F SPEIGHTSTER
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................150 C MALIBU MOON
 6 MACHMER HALL SALES .........................................164 M KITTEN’S JOY
 6 RIMER REASON FARM ..............................................14 F MUNNINGS
 6 RIMER REASON FARM ..............................................57 F CONSTITUTION
 6 TERRAZAS THOROUGHBREDS ..............................94 C SPEIGHTSTOWN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................10 C CITY OF LIGHT
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................13 C SHAMAN GHOST
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................15 F NO NAY NEVER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................23 C INTO MISCHIEF
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................38 C HARD SPUN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................40 F GUN RUNNER
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................58 F TIZNOW
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................59 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................65 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ........................................83 F MUNNINGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................100 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................124 F UNION RAGS
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................136 F GOOD SAMARITAN
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................163 M ARCHARCHARCH
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................171 M SO YOU THINK (NZ)
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................188 F UNCLE MO
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................195 M WARRIOR’S REWARD
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................199 M FORT PRADO
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................224 M SCAT DADDY
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................233 M INTO MISCHIEF
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................243 F SHOWCASING
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................250 M TIZNOW
 7 BALLYSAX BLOODSTOCK ......................................263 F MALIBU MOON
 7 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................16 F VIOLENCE
 7 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................24 F LOOKIN AT LUCKY
 7 BUCKLAND SALES  ....................................................98 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 7 EATON SALES .............................................................78 C BOLT D’ORO
 7 POPE MCLEAN  ..........................................................60 F DAREDEVIL
 7 POPE MCLEAN  ........................................................134 F JUSTIFY
 7 POPE MCLEAN  ........................................................159 F GHOSTZAPPER
 8 AMENDE PLACE  .....................................................166 M GET STORMY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................62 C NYQUIST
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC ...........................................77 F CITY OF LIGHT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................123 F JUSTIFY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................149 C UNCLE MO
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................154 F SPEIGHTSTOWN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................168 M GET STORMY
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................177 M KINGSALSA
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................178 F CONSTITUTION
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................214 M AWESOME AGAIN
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................231 F TAPIT
 8 BLUEWATER SALES LLC .........................................254 M UNBRIDLED’S SONG
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................21 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................43 F KANTHAROS
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM ...........................................67 C KANTHAROS
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................104 C JUSTIFY
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................111 F GOOD MAGIC



Index to Barns

64

 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................120 C UNCLE MO
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................129 C CITY OF LIGHT
 8 HUNTER VALLEY FARM .........................................237 F BLAME
 8 LAKLAND FARM ......................................................262 M VICTORY GALLOP
 8 MJK BLOODSTOCK .....................................................2 C MOR SPIRIT
 8 ST GEORGE SALES ...................................................184 F TEXAS RED
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................185 M MIDNIGHT LUTE
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................186 M COLONEL JOHN
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................192 M TAPIZAR
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................228 M MORE THAN READY
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................248 F BERNARDINI
 9 ELITE ..........................................................................259 M SPEIGHTSTOWN
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ......................................................41 F ALWAYS DREAMING
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................106 C TWIRLING CANDY
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................156 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................222 F TIZNOW
 9 JAMES B. KEOGH  ....................................................230 M PULPIT
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................20 C DIALED IN
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................32 F STREET SENSE
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................48 C ALWAYS DREAMING
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................52 C CAIRO PRINCE
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................64 C RUNHAPPY
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................69 F KLIMT
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................76 F ALWAYS DREAMING
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .........................................87 C CARPE DIEM
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................107 F CAIRO PRINCE
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................110 C AIR FORCE BLUE
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................114 F COLLECTED
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................115 F MOR SPIRIT
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................122 C EMPIRE MAKER
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................146 C AMERICAN PHAROAH
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................147 C GOLDENCENTS
 10 FRANKFORT PARK FARM .......................................155 C ACCELERATE
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................191 M CONGRATS
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................202 F FIRST SAMURAI
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................205 M MORE THAN READY
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................210 F INTO MISCHIEF
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................218 F UNCLE MO
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................226 F PIONEEROF THE NILE
 11 INDIAN CREEK ........................................................260 M CANDY RIDE (ARG)



Index to State or Country Bred
(Weanlings Only)

65

Florida 14 18 25 28 43

Iowa 113 127

Kentucky 1 2 5 6 7 8 11
 12 13 15 16 17 19 20
 21 22 23 24 26 27 29
 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
 37 38 39 40 41 42 44
 45 46 47 48 49 50 51  
 52 53 54 55 56 58 59  
 61 62 63 64 65 67 69  
 73 74 75 76 77 81 82  
 83 84 86 87 88 90 92  
 93 94 95 96 97 99 100  
 101 102 103 104 105 106 107  
 109 110 111 112 114 115 116  
 117 118 119 120 121 122 123  
 124 125 126 128 129 130 131  
 133 134 135 136 137 138 139  
 140 141 143 145 146 147 148  
 149 150 151 153 155 156 157  
 158 159

Louisiana 60

Maryland 71

New Jersey 57

New York 4 9 10 78 91 152 154

Ohio 108

Oklahoma 98

Ontario 89 132 142 144

Pennsylvania 3 66 68 70 72 80 85

Virginia 79


